
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 21 October 2022

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SABRINA Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 6C 4/1/2J. Finn 556544 5/4310

 2 NANGAR ARCHIE Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2C. Brewer 549894 5/4282

 3 MEMPHIS ROCK Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2F. Anthes 545462 5/2207

 4 REENA'S ROSIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/4C. Green 536484 7/1174

 5 GUNNADOO GUARD Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 7Y 5/1B. Barnes 542825 4/3166

 6 WAYLIN BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/2F. Anthes 538679 3/2150

 7 FEDERAL DIAMOND Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0147

 8 ALL MOST THERE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/3H. Sarkis 529886 4/1144

 9 KNOW JUAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 1/0138

 10 HELLO TIGER Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 7P 5/3H. Sarkis 546730 2/187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 21 October 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 12/10/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 7P 3/1/2T. Vella 529812 16/15240

 2 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2T. Vella 529646 13/12282

 3 COME AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 3M 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 20/18280
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 1 ERINA LASS Last start winner RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Drapiewski 546725 5/4276

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 17/10/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 7/6246

 3 VENOM CARTEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 5M 2M 1M 4/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 17/7233
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 1 BUGATTI BREE 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 1P 4Y 3P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1179

 2 RAINBOW LUCK Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3162

 3 UNO WHISKEY Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4J. King 576523 1/0151

 4 SYBIE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. King 557526 2/1210

 5 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3189

 6 TOP PRIZE Last start Country winner COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 7Y 5/3T. Forbes 540252 6/1180

 7 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2126

 8 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3126

 9 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5123

 10 CALVIN Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3M. Lee 537891 2/1123

 11 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/1P. Pirie 529684 6/5121

 12 BOUND FOR GLORY Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2R. Maris 529640 3/2120

 13 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552119 1/0119

 14 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/1J. Davis 546271 5/4117

 15 GIARRE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R8, Y 5Y 7Y 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9112

 16 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0111

 17 MAX'S IDOL Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7111

 18 HEARTLAND Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R7, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2110

 19 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1C. Green 528921 8/5108

 20 LITTLE WHITEY Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2108

 21 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R12, Y 3Y 6P 4P 5/4G. Denardo 546286 1/0108

 22 OPTIMUS JOY Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4N. Auld 544750 2/0104

 23 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1102

 24 TIGER STEWART Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4P. Boyd 538699 3/0102

 25 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4P. Moran 548226 1/098

 26 EFFECT ON ME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/296

 27 LITTLE HILLARY Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4N. Auld 544977 1/093

 28 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 26/09/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4T. Hall 526059 1/093

 29 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529710 9/690

 30 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/188

 31 HOT AUSSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4P. Boyd 552494 1/088
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 32 SHYLA'S MATE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6Y 4Y 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/085

 33 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/184

 34 BROKEN PROMISES 2 Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/084

 35 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/484

 36 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/084

 37 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/284

 38 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 39 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 7Y 4Y 6Y 5/3T. Forbes 541875 5/179

 40 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 4P 5Y 7Y 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/276

 41 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 42 TIRADORA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 5Y 8P 6Y 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 43 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 26/09/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2T. Hall 526053 5/272

 44 ARQUETTE Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R12, P 4P 5Y 7P 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/171

 45 KING OF STING 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 537825 2/171

 46 PSYCHO SID Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R6, P 8P 7Y 8P 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/071

 47 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/269

 48 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/169

 49 GYPSY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 50 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7Y 8Y 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/369

 51 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6P 7Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/168

 52 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/268

 53 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/066

 54 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 19/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4J. Hall 526049 1/066

 55 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066

 56 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R9, M 6M 7Y 8P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/464

 57 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 7Y 6P 4Y 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/063

 58 MALT AND SCOTCH Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R5, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/1A. Wade 528726 6/561

 59 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/060

 60 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/060

 61 KNUCKLED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R8, Y 7Y 6Y 4Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/048
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 1 DARK AMBER Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 6P M/1J. King 550619 0/0101

 2 TWISTED EGO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 5P 2Y M/1G. Denardo 554434 0/096

 3 LUCKY ROMY 2 First start M/1G. Borg 551600 0/00

 4 WE'RE GOOD First start M/1J. King 551034 0/00

 5 MISS INDI Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 09/09/2022, R1, P (FEL)P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/00

 6 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 8P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/060

 7 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/052

 8 KNIGHTED RAVEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 557548 0/048

 9 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/048

 10 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/046

 11 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044

 12 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/042

 13 SEMANTIC LADY Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1D. Swain 548820 0/039
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 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 4P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 23/18216
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 1 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 17/10/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 7/6246

 2 VENOM CARTEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 5M 2M 1M 4/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 17/7233

 3 MISS BOO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1C. Proctor 530501 7/6150
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 1 BLUE KING KADE Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5Y 2P 5/2G. Denardo 546287 3/2189

 2 BUGATTI BREE 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 1P 4Y 3P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1179

 3 SPIN AROUND Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0101

 4 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 4/2201

 5 WEFFALEE SHIELD Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R7, C (FEL)Y 4C 2Y 5/4T. Forbes 552041 4/0192

 6 DRACO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2P. Boyd 550754 5/2144

 7 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2126

 8 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5123

 9 SKIBO REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 4M 5M 5M 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1113

 10 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0111

 11 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/399

 12 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/299

 13 LETHAL LION Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/099

 14 EFFECT ON ME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/296

 15 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3C. Green 543271 5/193

 16 HOT AUSSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4P. Boyd 552494 1/088

 17 SHYLA'S MATE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6Y 4Y 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/085

 18 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/084

 19 BROKEN PROMISES 1 Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/084

 20 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 21 TIRADORA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 5Y 8P 6Y 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 22 KING OF STING 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 537825 2/171

 23 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/067

 24 KNUCKLED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R8, Y 7Y 6Y 4Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/048
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 1 FLO MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/0112

 2 MY MATE CHELSEA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 3Y 5Y 5Y M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/072

 3 LUCKY ROMY 1 First start M/1G. Borg 551600 0/00

 4 KNIGHTED RAVEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 557548 0/048

 5 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/046

 6 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044
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 1 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 4M 5M 5M 3/1/2B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/5113
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 1 VON RYKER Last start winner BAT, 10/10/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 7C 5/2S. Swain 543972 3/2151

 2 QUEEN LETICIA Last start winner GOS, 11/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 555448 1/0124

 3 GLIDE TO EXCEL Last start placegetter MAT, 13/10/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4A. Williams 547095 5/0174

 4 ZENANI Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3H. Sarkis 555450 3/1159

 5 DRACO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2P. Boyd 550754 5/2144

 6 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/0135

 7 FLORENTINO Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Knibbs 542759 2/1132

 8 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4L. Fletcher 532560 3/099

 9 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Swain 543290 4/099

 10 JUST JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/072
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 1 ONLY JUAN Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R1, P 2P 6P (FEL)P M/1H. Sarkis 551603 0/082

 2 FLO MAGIC 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P

RIC, 09/10/2022, R2, P

3P 2P 5P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/0112

 3 TUSCALOOSA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/098

 4 COURAGEOUS CAROL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1J. King 552043 0/092

 5 LACHLAN'S MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P 8P 2P M/1P. Moran 551263 0/083

 6 MY MATE CHELSEA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 3Y 5Y 5Y M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/072

 7 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 4P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/062

 8 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/062
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 1 ZIPPING KANSAS Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R8, C 4C 1C 4C 1/2J. Magri 537200 19/9408

 2 TRUNKEY BILL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 2C 1P 1C 1/2A. Godden 533460 15/6358
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 1 ZIPPING DEMAND Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. Magri 528601 13/1234

 2 STAGGER OUT LEE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R8, P 2P 4C 5C 4/1/1J. Strutt 545211 6/5238
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 1 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/0135
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